697.12 DPWH



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

SUBJECT: Designation of Atty. MARIA

DIONESIA R. GUILLERMO as Officerin-Charge, Legal Division, Cordillera

Administrative Region (CAR)

In the interest of the service and pursuant to the letter of Sec. BENJAMIN E. DIOKNO, Department of Budget and Management, dated February 27, 2018, approving the creation of a Legal Division in every Regional Office of the DPWH, among others, **Atty. Maria Dionesia R. Guillermo** is hereby designated as Officer-in-Charge, Legal Division, Cordillera Administrative Region (CAR).

Under and by virtue of this Order, Atty. Guillermo shall perform the duties and assume the responsibilities appurtenant to the position of Chief, Legal Division.

As such, she is entitled to collect Representation and Transportation Allowance subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

This Order shall take effect immediately.

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary

WIN8G02418